

**AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT
WITH TRAFFIC LIMITED**

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 is executed on this 28th day of October 2025, by and between TRAFFIC LIMITED and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled 2025 WESTERN NEVADA COUNTY ANNUAL STRIPING PROJECT, executed on August 12, 2025.

WHEREAS, On August 12, 2025, the Board of Supervisors approved a contract with Traffic Limited in the amount of \$102,343.35 plus a contingency of \$10,234.35 for a not to exceed total of \$112,577.89; and

WHEREAS, additional striping on Rattlesnake Road was required to complete the project safely, totaling \$1,126.77; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to increase the new not to exceed amount to \$113,704.66

NOW, THEREFORE, by and for mutual consideration, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. The new not to exceed amount of the contract shall be \$113,704.66.
2. That this amendment shall be effective when signed by both parties.
3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein.

COUNTY OF NEVADA

BY: _____
Chair of the Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

CONTRACTOR:

By: _____
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: _____
Traffic Limited
Mitch Kay, President